SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT





SFWMD is Launching a New "Did You Know" Weekly Email Series

The South Florida Water Management District (SFWMD) is launching a new *Did You Know* weekly email series to engage the public and stakeholders about various aspects of our work. Learn about the SFWMD Governing Board, dozens of Everglades restoration projects, and get some fun facts about our agency's important mission.

Weekly "Did You Know" updates are available via email and text (SMS). <u>Register online</u> and select the Email or SMS/Text Message option from the drop-down menu. Then click "Submit."

View all of our current email topics and <u>subscribe to your interests</u>. Existing subscribers can manage their preferences anytime by clicking the "Manage Subscriptions" link at the bottom of all SFWMD emails.

The South Florida Water Management District is a regional governmental agency that manages the water resources in the southern part of the state. It is the oldest and largest of the state's five water management districts. Our mission is to safeguard and restore South Florida's water resources and ecosystems, protect our communities from flooding, and meet the region's water needs while connecting with the public and stakeholders. Connect with us:



This email was sent to <code>hammo66@aol.com</code> using GovDelivery Communications Cloud on behalf of: South Florida Water Management District \cdot 3301 Gun Club Road \cdot West Palm Beach, FL \cdot 33406

